Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Employment, J&K.

May to October 38-A Samunder Bagh Exchange, Road Srinagar. Ph.No. 0194-2486827 Fax. 0194-2475289 (Website: www.jakemp.nicin)

November to April 2nd Floor Auquaf Complex Gandhi Nagar Jammu. Ph. No. 0191-2430064 Fax. 0191-2438440 Eamail. diremp222@gmail.com, diremp-jk@nic.in

Promotion of Senior Assistants as Head Assistants. Reference: Minutes of Departmental Promotion Committee, meeting held on 01.06.2022

Order No. /38-ED of 2022 Dated: 22:06.2022

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee, sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of following Senior Assistants as Head Assistants in the Pay Level-6B (Rs.35600-112800) against available vacancies on regular basis w.e.f 01.06.2022:-

- 1. Mr. Jagir Ram
- 2. Ms. Monika Bali
- 3. Mr. Gh. Hassan Wani
- 4. Mr. Mohammad Shahbaz Sofi
- 5. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Raina
- 6. Mr. Showkat Ahmad Beigh

Consequent upon above, it is hereby ordered that:-

- 1. The officials at Sr. No 1, 2, 3 and 4 shall continue at their present places of posting(s).
- 2. Sh. Mukesh Kumar Raina is transferred and posted as Head Assistant at DE&CC, Rajouri against available vacancy.
- 3. Sh. Showkat Ahmad Beigh is transferred and posted as Head Assistant at DE&CC, Budgam against available vacancy.

Wani)JKAS Nisar Ahg ad Director Employment, (J&K)

Dated: 22.06.2022

NO: Diremp/Estt/D-43/2018/ 675-9/ Copy for information to the:

1. Joint Director Employment, Kashmir/Jammu.

- 2. Deputy/Assistant Director, DE&CC, Srinagar/ Kathua/ Kupwara/ Ganderbal/ Poonch/
- Budgam and Rajouri. 3. Private Secretary to Commissioner Secretary to the Government, Labour & information Secretariat, Jammu for Civil Department, Employment Commissioner/Secretary.
- 4. Accounts Section, Directorate of Employment, J&K.
- 5. All concerned for compliance.
- 6. In-charge website
- 7. Office Order file.